Introduced by: Mayor Date: August 5, 1986 Vote: Unanimous Action: Adopted

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

RESOLUTION 86-116

AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF \$207,624.97 OF LSR&T FUNDS FROM VARIOUS ACCOUNTS TO ROBINSON LOOP ROAD.

WHEREAS, additional funds are required to finish the pavement of Robinson Loop Road; and

WHEREAS, there exists \$50,665 in a contingency account; and

WHEREAS, the design of Beaver Creek Road is complete and there exists surplus funds in this account; and

WHEREAS, Brown's Lake Road is a completed project and there exists surplus funds in this account; and

WHEREAS, the design of Greer Road is completed and there exists surplus funds in this account; and

WHEREAS, there exists funds in the City of Soldotna's account;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- Section 1. That \$12,405.98 from the Soldotna Streets account 231-331002-49999-11225 is transferred to the Robinson Loop account 231-331023-49999-11233.
- Section 2. That \$37,152.40 from the Greer Road Phase II account 231-331022-49999-11230 is transferred to the Robinson Loop account 231-331023-49999-11233.
- Section 3. That \$102,020.70 from Brown's Lake Road account 231-331027-49999-11231 is transferred to the Robinson Loop account 231-331023-49999-11233.
- Section 4. That \$5,380.89 from the Beaver Creek account $231-3\overline{31028}-49999-11232$ is transferred to the Robinson Loop account 231-331023-49999-11233.
- Section 5. That \$50,665 from the contingency account 231- 331100-4999-99999 is transferred to Robinson Loop account 231- 331023-4999-11233.

upon	Section its adop		That this	resolu	ition ta	kes effect	immediate	ely
THIS	ADOPTED 5th	BY TH	E ASSEMB	LY OF T ugust	HE KENA	I PENINSULA , 1986.	A BOROUGH	ON
Betty J Grick; Assembly President								
ATTE	ST:			Bett	ch Al B	ick, Assemb	ly Preside	∍nt
()	esexe)	Br	ixedle	<i>'</i>				
Boro	ugh Cleri	k)	- male	-				